an Picture Pioneers

1952

First Canadian Picture Pioneers Gala Dinner celebrating 50 Years of
Theatre Exhibition across Canada. Honours presented to Jule Allen,
George Ganetakos, A.J. Mason, Ernest Ouimet, John Schuberg, F.G. Spencer

PIONEER OF THE YEAR

1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958

1959
1960
1961

1962
1963
1964

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

John J. Fitzgibbons C.B.E.
Jack Arthur 0.B.E.

Louis Rosenfeld

Oscar Hanson

William Summerville Sr.
N.A. (Nat) Taylor

Haskell Masters
Morris Stein
Reuben W. Bolstad

William Lester
Frank Fisher

Robert D. Hurwitz &
Harry W. Hurwitz

Herbert Allen

Dan Krendel
Harold Pfaff
Harvey Harnick
Leonard Bishop
David Rothstein
Myer Axler

Zeke Sheine
David Ongley Q.C.
0.J. Silverthorne
Leonard Bernstein
Lionel Lester
Hector Ross

N.A. (Nat) Taylor
Gerry Dillon
George Destounis
Barry Myers

SPECIAL AWARD RECIPIENTS

Lt. Col John A. Cooper, Ray Lewis, Bernard E. Norrish
William McLaughlin, Charles Stephenson

Hy Bossin

James A. Whitebone, Winnipeg Branch

Kenneth Leach

A.J. Laurie, William Singleton, Walter Wilson,
J. Howard Booth, Charles Krupp

Frank Gow, Joshua Lieberman, Harold Pfaff, David Rothstein,
Reg Doddridge, Tom Cleary, Clare Appel, Steve Rolsten

Bert Copper, William Redpath, Robert Hurwitz, J.F. (Jimmy) Davies,
Izzy H. Allen

Roy Tash, Bill Stewart, Hugh Sedgwick
Ken Beach, J.M. Rice, William Reeves
0.J. Silverthorne, Tom Daley

Charles Dentelbeck, F. Gordon Spencer, Fred Varlow

Art Bahen, Maynard Joiner, David Rothstein, A.L. (Pat) Travers
First 50 year Scrolls awarded to over 100 Pioneer members
Harry Irving Howard, James Nairn, May Chinn, Hy Swartz
Walter DuPerrier, Nat Gordon, Abe Levy, Zeke Sheine

Jack Fitzgibbons, Ferg Martin, lvan Ackery

Owen Bird, Lionel Lester, Phil Maurice, Andy Rouse

Bert Brown, Florence Long, Hector Ross, Sam Swartz

Gerry Dillon, John Ferguson, Curly Posen

Lloyd Pearson, Murray Lynch, Gerald Sutherland

Morris Appleby, Jack Armstrong-Taylor, Robert Myers, Larry Strick
Romeo Goudreau, Dawson Exley, Barry Myers, Bill Devitt

Les Sprague, Frank Marshall, Martin Simpson, Harry Blumsom
Ross Campbell, Blain Covert

Doug Gow, Harold Joyal, Fred Leavens, Bert Wiber

Don Watts, John Bernard, Greig Jones

Orval Fruitman, Herb Mathers, Mark Kramer, Fred Levitt

Honour Roll

PIONEER OF THE YEAR

1982

1983

1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993

1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Robert Myers
Jack Bernstein
Don Watts

Chris Salmon
Morris Appleby
Doug Gow
Barry Carnon
A.L. (Pat) Travers
Dudley Dumond
Ron Emilio

Ted Hulse
Robert Stinson
Herb Mathers
Michael Taylor
Doug Pinder
Paul Wroe

Philip R. Carlton
Orval Fruitman
John Bailey
Doug Isman
Cathy Watson
Sandra Stewart
Allen Karp
Karen Davis
Brian Stewart
Michael Kennedy
Eugene Amodeo
Denise James
Stuart Fraser
Michael Goldberg
Neil Campbell
Robert Wales
Phil May

lan Shaw

Karen Burke-Keniston

John Pedersen

SPECIAL AWARD RECIPIENTS

Dudley Dumond, Al Youngson, Syd Sniderman, Cecil Johnston
Barry Carnon, Mort Prevost, Al Laubenstein, Vi Hosford

Hilliard Gunn, George Heiber, Genny LeBlanc, Irving Stern

Ted Hulse, AW. Shackelford, Nadie Wolk, Cedric Woodbury

Herb Black, Doug Isman, Olive MacDonald, Bud Prygrocki

Jack Gow, Graydon Hulse, Ruth Melman, Michael Taylor

Betty Bellamy, Jack Franko, Jim Fustey, Dan Jardine

Don McKelvie, Doug Pinder, David Wolk

Dan McLeod, Pat McIntyre, Paul Wroe

Lou Barr, Phil Carlton, Roly Rickard, Bryan Rudston-Brown

Joan Brown, Gail Shiffman, Ron Tiboni

Gordon Purnell, Cathy Watson

Brian Rogers, Richard Lothian, Bob Shackleford, Ellie Munro

Hank Heck, Denise James, Gary D. Martin

Ancillary Awards not presented in 1996

Dene Joyal, Bob MacDonald

Karen Davis, Bob Scott

Ted Bielby, Brian Stewart, Sandy Stewart

Ray Mainland, lan Shaw, Al Whittle. Tom Fermanian

Marie Formosa, John Freeborn, Michael Goldberg

Colin Davis, Bruce Elves, Phil May, Ken Williamson

Harriet Bernstein, Michael Kennedy, Greg MacNeil, John Pedersen
Neil Campbell, Jennifer Hofley, Dean Leland, Clinton Young
Dianne Schwalm, Robert Wales, John Xinos

Kelley Bowman, Barry Chapman, Denis Hurtubise, Isabella Middleton-Howe
Adina Lebo, Kevin Norman, Raffaele Papalia, Danish Vahidy
Margaret Burnside, Pierre Gauthier, Dan McGrath, Michael Mosca
Stan Ford, Greg Mason, Darren Stokes

Guy Gagnon, Karen Burke Keniston, Leonard Schein

Adam Noble, Darlene Uliman, Jason Wright, Donna Grant

Jason de Courcy, Ron Flynn, Sarah Necoloff, Susan Smythe-Bishop
Louise Campbell, Darlene Elson, Ernie MacDonald, Frank Kettner
Carol Burgoyne, Tony Cianciotta, Vincenzo Guzzo, Shaun McAlpine, Joe Peixoto
Brian Chu, Anthony Macina, Dale Reimer, Shellie Goldberg

Mario Fortin, John Narvali, Don Popow

Jason Fulsom, Karen Hansen, Michael Stewart, Barry Newstead



